1-21-11 LETTING ITEM 042

FOR INDEX OF SHEETS, SEE SHEET NO.2

FOR SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES, SEE SHEET NO.3

CURRENT
TRAFFIC DATA
2010 ADT = 23,900
2030 ADT = 32,800
PULPC % = 731
sU% = 34
MU% = 238
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FULL SIZE PLANS HAVE BEEN PREPARED USING STANDARD
ENGINEERING SCALES. REDUCED SIZED PLANS WILL NOT
CONFORM TO STANDARD SCALES. IN MAKING MEASUREMENTS
ON REDUCED PLANS, THE ABOVE SCALES MAY BE USED.

JULLE

JOINT UTILITY LOCATION INFORMATION FOR EXCAVATION
1-800-892-0123

OR 811 OAKWO0OD TOWNSHIP

PROJECT ENGINEER: TIM BRANDENBURG
PROJECT MANAGER: GARY SIMS
217-465-4181

CONTRACT NO. 90963

EXISTING STRUCTURES

092-0001 (EB) & 092-0002 (WB)

F.AJL. 74 OVER STONY CREEK
¢ STATION 1286+17
PROPOSED STRUCTURE REPAIRS

STATE OF ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
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GENERAL NOTES
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GENERAL PLAN & ELEVATION

TYPICAL ROADWAY CROSS SECTIONS
DECK CROSS SECTIONS

STAGE CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER LAYOUT
WEARING SURFACE DETAILS
WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE SYSTEM DETAILS
AS-BUILT PATCHING PLAN

JOINT REPAIR DETAILS

WIDTH RESTRICTION SIGNING DETAILS

LIST OF HIGHWAY STANDARDS

GENERAL NOTES

G.N.-100
ENGLISH UNITS OF MEASUREMENT SHALL GOVERN OVER AND SUPERSEDE ANY METRIC UNITS
SHOWN IN THIS CONTRACT. WHERE INCLUDED, METRIC UNITS ARE FOR INFORMATION ONLY.

G.N.-406

THE QUANTITIES INCLUDED IN THE PLANS FOR HOT-MIX ASPHALT RESURFACING ARE
INTENDED TO GIVE THE COVERAGE SHOWN ON THE TYPICAL CROSS SECTIONS. IT

1S NOT INTENDED TO INCREASE THE THICKNESS OF THE HOT-MIX ASPHALT MIXTURE IN
ORDER TO USE ALL OF THE QUANTITIES INCLUDED IN THE CONTRACT.

G.N. -406H
MIXTURE REQUIREMENTS

THE FOLLOWING MIXTURE REQUIREMENTS ARE APPLICABLE FOR THIS PROJECT:

Location 1-74
Bridge Deck Wearing Surface, Approach Overlay &
Mixture Use H.M.A. Shoulders
AC/PG SBS PG 70-22
RAP % (Max) 10

Design Air Voids 4.0% @ Ndes=105

Mix Comp(Gradation) 1L9.5

Friction Aggregate Mix D

G.N.-781

RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS SHALL BE PLACED INACCORDANCE WITH
STANDARD 781001, AND THE DETAILS SHOWN IN THE PLANS. IF THERE IS ANY DISCREPANCY
BETWEEN THE STANDARD AND THE DETAILS IN THE PLANS, THE DETAILS IN THE PLANS SHALL

STANDARD NO DESCRIPTION GOVERN. THE FINAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS SHALL BE IN PLACE PRIOR TO PLACING THE
000001-06 STANDARD SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS AND PATTERNS RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS AND THE RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT
001006 DECIMAL OF AN INCHAND OF A FOOT MARKERS SHALL BE PLACED MIDWAY IN THE 30 FOOT (9m) SPACE BETWEEN THE DASHED
701101-02 OFF-ROAD OPERATIONS, MULTILANE, 15' (4.5 m) TO 24" (600 mm) FROM PAVEMENT EDGE CENTERLINE STRIPES (WHEN APPLICABLE).
701106-02 OFF-ROAD OPERATIONS, MULTILANE, MORE THAN 15' (4.5 m) AWAY
701400-05 APPROACH TO LANE CLOSURE, FREEWAY/EXPRESSWAY
701402-08 LANE CLOSURE, FREEWAY/EXPRESSWAY, WITH BARRIER NO COMMITMENTS
701406-06 LANE CLOSURE, FREEWAY/EXPRESSWAY, DAY OPERATIONS ONLY
701426-04 LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, INTERMITTENT OR MOVING OPERATIONS,
FOR SPEEDS GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO 45 MPH
701901-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES
704001-06 TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER
780001-02 TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS
781001-03 TYPICAL APPLICATIONS RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS
FILE NAVE - USER NAME = simsgm DESI - OMS VISED - FAL TOTAL | SHEET
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CODENO

40600115

40603550

48203005

58100200

67100100

70100207

70100700

70400100

70400200

* 78000200

* 78100100

78300200

X4401198

X7015005

% X7200201

70004556

Z0016001

Z0016002

20016200

Z0021906

20030250

Z0030350

* SPECIALTY ITEMS

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

ITEM

POLYMERIZED BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)
POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX"D",N-105
HOT-MIX ASPHALT SHOULDERS, 2"

WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE SYSTEM

MOBILIZATION

TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701402
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701406
TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER

RELOCATE TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"

RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER.

RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL
HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH
CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

WIDTH RESTRICTION SIGNING

HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL (DECK)

DECK SLAB REPAIR (FULL DEPTH, TYPE 1)

DECK SLAB REPAIR (FULL DEPTH, TYPE II}

DECK SLAB REPAIR (PARTIAL)

SILICONE JOINT SEALER, 1.5"

IMPACT ATTENUATORS, TEMPORARY (NON-REDIRECTIVE), TEST LEVEL 3

IMPACT ATTENUATORS, RELOCATE (NON- REDIRECTIVE), TEST LEVEL 3

UNIT
GALLON
TON
sQYD
sSQYD
L SUM
EACH
L SUM
FOOT
FOOT
FOOT
EACH
EACH
SQYD
CALDA
L SUM
sSQYD
sSQYD
SQYD
SQYD
FOOT
EACH

EACH

FAI-74
VERMILION CO.
RURAL
INTERSTATE
100% STATE
MINOR
STRUCTURE
REPAIR

0014
S.N. 092-0001

1004 State

TOTAL
QUANTITY

55.0
138.0
192.0

1185.0
1.0

20

1.0
900.0
900.0
990.0

12.0

12.0
542.0

28.0

1.0
1167.0

15.0

30.0
173.0
149.0

20

20

275

69.0

96.0

592.5

0.5

1.0

0.5

450.0

450.0

495.0

6.0

6.0

271.0

14.0

0.5

583.5

7.5

86.5

745

1.0

1.0

FAI-74
VERMILION CO.
RURAL
INTERSTATE
100% STATE
MINOR
STRUCTURE
REPAIR

0014
S.N. 092-0002

27.5

69.0

96.0

592.5

0.5

1.0

0.5

450.0

450.0

495.0

6.0

6.0

271.0

14.0

0.5

583.5

75

15.0

86.5

745

1.0

1.0
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GENERAL PLAN & ELEVATION
S.N. 092-0001 & 092-0002
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THE EXISTING STRUCTURES WERE BUILT IN 1959 BY THE STATE OF
ILLINOIS ‘AS F.AJ. ROUTE 5, SECTION 92-9B AT STATION 1286+17,00 IN
VERMILION COUNTY.: THE STRUCTURES CARRY I-74 OVER STONY CREEK

~ NORTHEAST OF FITHIAN.

THE STRUCTURES WERE IMPROVED IN 1977 WITH F.A.L ROUTE 74 SECTION
DISTRICT 5 BRIDGE DECK WATERPROOFING 1977-2. IMPROVEMENTS WITH
THAT SECTION INCLUDED DECK PATCHING, EXPANSION DEVICE
RECONSTRUCTION, DRAIN REPAIRS AND INSTALLATION OF A WATERPROOFING
MEMBRANE SYSTEM AND H.M.A. OVERLAY. THE STRUCTURE WAS AGAIN
IMPROVED IN 1988 WITH F.A.I. 74 SECTION (92-98), IMPROVEMENTS

WITH THAT SECTION INCLUDED FULL AND PARTIAL DEPTH DECK PATCHING,
PARAPET RECONFIGURATION, JOINT REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT OF THE
WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE SYSTEM AND H.M.A. WEARING SURFACE. THE
WEARING SURFACE WAS MODIFIED IN 2001 WITH FAI-74 SECTION
{10-8,92-8,9)RS-1_ & (92-100RS-2, WITH THAT SECTION, THE WEARING
SUMRiACgVSIEE;«?/ED 1" OF MILLING FOLLOWED BY AN ADDITIONAL 1 3/4” OF

" THE SUPERSTRUCTURE CONSISTS OF A 77 R.C. DECK WITH A WATERPROOFING

MEMBRANE SYSTEM AND A NOMINAL 2 3/4" H.M.A. WEARING SURFACE
SUPPORTED BY SEVEN 40" P.P.C. I-BEAMS. THE SUPERSTRUCTURE IS
SUPPORTED BY TWO SOLID SHAFT HAMMERHEAD PIERS ON SPREAD FOOTINGS
AND TWO PILE BENT SPILL-THRU ABUTMENTS. THE STRUCTURE MEASURES
154’-7 7/8" FROM BACK TO BACK OF ABUTMENTS. THE DECK HAS A CLEAR
a%g}u 8}&_’__ gﬂ{:-gz FROM FACE TO FACE OF PARAPET AND AN OUT-TO-OUT -

METHOD OF CONSTRUCTION: STAGE-CONSTRUCTION
‘SEE PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS ON THIS SHEET.

BEROPOSED WORK

1. REMOVE EXISTING WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE SYSTEM AND H.M.A.
WEARING SURFACE ON_ DECK, .

VARIABLE-DEPTH MILLING FROM 2 TO 2 3/4 OVER APPROACH

PAVEMENTS AND APPROACH ROADWAY. :

. P%SgOERN%IﬁLEﬂélﬁ AND PARTIAL-DEPTH DECK PATCHING. AS DETERMINED BY

. PLACE PROPOSED WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE SYSTEM AND 1 172 H.M.A.
WEARING SURFACE OVER DECKS AND 2 H.M.A. OVERLAY OVER
APPROACH PAVEMENTS AND APPROACH ROADWAY.

. REMOVE EXISTING PREFORMED JOINT SEALER AT EXPANSION JOINTS AND
REPLACE WITH SILICONE JOINT SEALER.

HowWN
»

wu

TOTAL BILL OF MATERIALS

ITEM UNIT TOTAL
H.M.A. SURFACE REMOVAL (DECK) SQ YD | 1167.0°
H.M.A. SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH . SQ YD | 542.0
POLYMERIZED BITUMINOUS MAT’L (PRIME COAT) GAL 55.0
WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE SYSTEM SQ YD | 1185.0
POLYMERIZED H.M.A. SURFACE CSE. MIX D, N-105| TON 138.0
HOT-MIX . ASPHALT SHOULDERS, 2 SQ YD 192.0
DECK SLAB REPAIR (PARTIAL) ' SQ YD 173.0
DECK SLAB REPAIR (FULL-DEPTH, TYPE D sQ YD 15.0
DECK SLAB REPAIR (FULL-DEPTH, TYPE ID) sQ YD 30.0
SILICONE JOINT SEALER, 1.5 FOOT 149.0

GENERAL NOTES

PLAN DIMENSIONS AND DETAILS RELATIVE TO THE EXISTING PLANS ARE.
SUBJECT TO NOMINAL CONSTRUCTION VARIATIONS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
FIELD VERIFY EXISTING DIMENSIONS AND DETAILS AFFECTING NEW

& y— ~ - E CONSTRUCTION AND MAKE NECESSARY APPROVED ADJUSTMENTS PRIOR TO
) ) CONSTRUCTION: OR ORDERING OF MATERIALS. SUCH VARIATIONS SHALL NOT
BK. W. ABUTMENT /, ¢ PIER NO. 1 [ NO, 2 BK. E. ABUTMENT BE CAUSE FOR ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION FOR A- CHANGE IN:SCOPE OF
STA. 128543110 STA. 1285+83.43 STA. 1286+33.43 WORK, HOWEVER, THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE PAID FOR THE QUANTITY
/ ACTUALLY FURNISHED AT THE UNIT PRICE 8ID FOR THE WORK.
/ -
/- /// SEE SPECIAL PROVISION. “DECK SLAB REPAIR” FOR ADDITIONAL .
T REQUIREMENTS. PERTAINING: TO DECK SLAB. REPAIR-AND H.M.A.. SURFACE
i REMOVAL. (DECK). .
/ 50'-0" - 50/-0" / THE EXISTING STRUCTURES HAVE BEEN FOUND TO CONTAIN NO ASBESTOS.
¢ BRG. W. ABUT. } ¢ PIER NO. 1 ¢ PIER NO. 2 ¢ BRG. E. ABUT.
PLAN
E+/>wcs fl/j’o/.zow_
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20’

¢ MEDIAN

EXISTING TYPICAL ROADWAY CROSS SECTION

EASTBOUND LOOKING EAST, WESTBOUND LOOKING WEST

12’ 12’ 12’

AGGREGATE SHOULDERS

4’ (MAX.)

3’-10"" (MIN.)

10’ (MAX.)
9’-10"" (MIN.)

STRIPE (YELLOW) SKIP DASH (WHITE) STRIPE (WHITE)

1.57% SLOPE

5.0% SLoPE

| @ —0—

/
> 4_.4_.—0—0—*/7—0—‘7:’—74*—0—0—._4——0_._4_,

P.C. CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 10"

SUB-BASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, 6"

4

H.M.A. RESURFACING, 5" PIPE_UNDERDRAINS

AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, 7” H.M.A. SHOULDERS,

5/ 1"
&' REBAR 30’ LONG 6’ NOMINAL

PAVEMENT FABRIC

20’

PROPOSED TYPICAL ROADWAY CROSS SECTION

EASTBOUND LOOKING EAST, WESTBOUND LOOKING WEST

12’ 12’ 12’

H.M.A. SHOULDERS, 2"

STRIPE (WHITE)
STRIPE (WHITE) 10’ 2’

STRIPE (YELLOW)

MATCH EXISTING SLOPE

H.M.A. SHOULDERS, 2"

HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH

POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE

COURSE, MIX D", N-105 (224 LB/SQ YD)

.0%

*»  ALLOWABLE MINIMUM SHOULDER SLOPE = 4
= 6.0%

ALLOWABLE MAXIMUM SHOULDER SLOPE

= = simsgm - - F.A.L TOTAL | SHEET
FILE NAME USER NAME g DESIGNED GMS REVISED TYPICAL ROADWAY CROSS SECTIONS RTE. SECTION COUNTY  |shEETS| ~NO.
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EXISTING DECK CROSS SECTION

EASTBOUND LOOKING EAST, WESTBOUND LOOKING WEST

37'-2"  0OUT-TO-0UT
-7 5/-0" 12'-0" | 12/-0"" 5-Q" L -7
SHOULDER LANE ] LANE SHOULDER
STRIPE STRIPE | STRIPE
1/4"/ft. MATCH EXISTING SLOPE MATCH EXISTING SLOPE 174"/ft
- ——
% X | \
‘ HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE, WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE 7" R.C. SLAB ‘
‘ 2 3/4" NOMINAL THICKNESS SYSTEM ‘
2'-10"” ; 6 SPACES @ 5'-3" = 31'-6" i 2'-10"
\
EASTBOUND LOOKING EAST, WESTBOUND LOOKING WEST
37'-2""  OUT-TO-OUT
-7 5-0" 12/-0"" | 12/-0"" 5-Q" | 1-7”
SHOULDER LANE ] LANE SHOULDER
STRIPE STRIPE | STRIPE
1/4"/f+. !| MATCH EXISTING SLOPE MATCH EXISTING SLOPE '\_ 1/4"/f+
- I
‘ POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE WATERPROOFING HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE ‘
‘ COURSE, MIX D/, N-105 (168 LB/SQ YD) MEMBRANE SYSTEM REMOVAL (DECK) ‘
2'-10" | 6 SPACES @ 5'-3" = 31'-6" i 2'-10"
\
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STAGE |

EASTBOUND LOOKING EAST, WESTBOUND LOOKING WEST

STAGE T CONSTRUCTION el e 270

STAGE I TRAFFIC

17'-0" !

14-0""

|
¢ PAVEMENT ‘
|

==

B0 X

STAGE i

EASTBOUND LOOKING EAST, WESTBOUND LOOKING WEST

STAGE II TRAFFIC

“gzl_ou =“1, N

STAGE II CONSTRUCTION

14'-0"
\
¢ PAVEMENT
\

—

17'-0"

I

ARG
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P 4

TEMPORARY CONCRETE
BARRIER LAYOUT - STAGE |

TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER

) A 1286417 ; , / .
T 7 Y ::::::::L::::::::::::::::::::::::::
5y / / N
11 / ' _ - _ _
= v : /,' ?I ————— & )
[ ; /A e
, - e
L 1 3
PLAN NOTES: ' '§

ALL STAGING DETAILS SET UP IN ACCORDANCE
WITH TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION 701402.

PRIOR TO BARRIER PLACEMENT TRAFFIC CONTROL
SHALL BE SET UP IN ACCORDANCE WITH STANDARD
701406.

TRAFFIC CONTROL DETAILS NOT SHOWN ARE TO
CONFORM WITH STANDARD 701400 AND 701402.

MESSAGE BOARD SHALL BE PLACED TWO WEEKS
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND MAY BE ADJUSTED
TO MEET FIELD CONDITIONS.

RESIDENT ENGINEER AND TRAFFIC CONTROL
SUPERVISOR SHALL PROVIDE APPROPRIATE
MESSAGE FOR CMS.

REFLECTORS AND VERTICAL PANELS FOR BARRIER
WALL, BRIDGE RAIL AND GUARDRAIL SHALL BE
INCLUDED IN THE COST FOR THE APPLICABLE
TRAFFIC CONTROL PAY ITEMS.

ATTACH VERTICAL PANELS TO THE GUARDRAIL AT
20 FOOT CENTERS AS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET. THIS
COST WILL BE INCIDENTAL TO STANDARD 701402.

REFLECTORIZED TEMPORARY MARKING TAPE SHALL
BE PLACED THROUGHOUT THE TAPER AND ALONG-
SIDE THE WORK AREA. THE EDGE LINE SHALL BE
YELLOW FOR LEFT LANE CLOSURES. ALSO, THE
EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS SHALL BE REMOVED
TO ACCOMMODATE STAGED TRAFFIC LANE OFFSETS.
COST OF THE REMOVAL OF EXISTING MARKINGS AND
FOR THE PLACEMENT AND REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY
MARKINGS SHALL BE INCLUDED IN COST FOR

| TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER

SYMBOLS

<4 AMBER MONODIRECTIONAL REFLECTOR 50’ CTS

< CRYSTAL MONODIRECTIONAL REFLECTOR 50" CTS

TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER

TEMPORARY CONCRETE
BARRIER LAYOUT - STAGE II

VERTICAL PANELS WITH STEADY BURNING
LIGHTS ALONG TAPER 20’ CTS

XY IMPACT ATTENUATOR

TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER

APPLICABLE TRAFFIC CONTROL PAY ITEMS. | -7
- 1
fffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffff ) I
pp—— N
8 [ Ui yim
fffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffff e I -
% "l // —+
_ _ _ S S U/
N ¢ Far 74 we) i N Voo
- e ] [ /// /
4 4 150’ !
/ ' )
1282 1283 1284 1285 / ‘1286‘ﬂ/‘\ /
" SURVEY ¢ FAI 74 /' ¢ STRUCTWRES  f
/ STA. 1286+17.00 /
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i 31 / ///
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i 1 // 1
//// 1y
Lt L1l
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1285

WEARING SURFACE DETAILS

S.N. 092-0001 (EB) & 092-0002 (WB)

2 SPACES e 15’-0”

12/-0" 12/-0"

2 SPACES e 13’-0"

12/-0"

2 SPACES e 15'-0”

TYPICAL FLOOR DRAIN SPACING Q

= 30-0"

26'-0"

= 30-0"

i

XY

XTI
00959.0. 0.0 005999
1000 %0 %0 %0 %% % %o %%

YN

e e %% %%

11286

LEGEND

SEE DETAIL FOR

SLOPING AT DRAINS

PROPOSED M

-

ILLED PROFILE

PROPOSED FINAL PROFILE

EXISTING PROFILE

SECTION A-A

(SHOWING DETAIL OF MILLING & RESURFACING)

PROPOSED WATERPROOFING

H.M.A. SURFACE REMOVAL (DECK) & PROPOSED POLYMERIZED

N
m H.M.A. SURFACE CSE., MIX D, N 105 (168 LB/SQ YD) &

WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE SYSTEM
H.M.A. SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH & PROPOSED

/] POLYMERIZED H.M.A. SURFACE CSE., MIX D, N 105

(224 LB/SQ YD)

B

H.M.A. SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH &
PROPOSED H.M.A. SHOULDERS, 2"

MEMBRANE SYSTEM

PROPOSED POLYMERIZED H.M.A. SURFACE

CSE., MIX D, N 105 (168 LB/SQ YD)

. g
17/ -
0 IR TN
~_ &
p—— —
N N *
- :
EDGE OF | |\\\\ ©
PARAPET

DETAIL AT DRAIN

» SLOPE TO DRAIN

] M
1 M
//}% )
?:;:;::02030:03030:0:00:0: ) \ 5
END OF DECK END OF DECK
BRI -0 || 'f|

HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE 154'-5" HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE

REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL (DECK) REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH
2% EXISTING SURFACE 2%

o Allhhhnuiiaiiiiinnnininnn it N_ N\
NVANN /////

BILL OF MATERIALS

FILE NAME =

ci\pw_work\pwidot\simsgm\d@187665\d5909

USER NAME = simsgm DESIGNED -  GMS REVISED
3 Bridge Repairs.dgn DRAWN GMS REVISED
PLOT SCALE = 40.0001 ' / IN. CHECKED REVISED
PLOT DATE = 10/18/2010 DATE REVISED

STATE OF ILLINOIS

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

WEARING SURFACE DETAILS
S.N. 092-0001 (EB) & 092-0002 (WB)

ITEM UNIT |TOTAL
H.M.A. SURFACE REMOVAL (DECK) SQ YD | 1167.0
H.M.A. SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH | SQ YD | 542.0
WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE SYSTEM SQ YD | 1185.0
POLYMERIZED BITUMINOUS MATERIALS
(PRIME COAT) GAL | 55.0
POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE
COURSE, MIX D", N 105 TON | 138.0
HOT-MIX ASPHALT SHOULDERS, 2" SQ YD | 192.0
e conTr_ S0
74 (92-9BR)I-1 VERMILION 15 9

SCALE:

‘SHEET NO. - OF - SHEETS

[ STA. 70 STA.

CONTRACT NO. 90963
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WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE SYSTEM DETAILS

S.N. 092-0001 (EB) & 092-0002 (WB)

(7 -
| : PROPOSED HMA OVERLAY
|
| |
| |
-
| \
\ 374"
! \
|
| —g
1 .
EXTEND WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE /7 | M
3" UP FACE OF PARAPET, FULL s
LENGTH OF DECK I s
[ / /
B Ay B
| | ‘ ‘
N

PROPOSED WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE

SECTION AT DRAIN

STAGE II CONSTRUCTION

¢ 1-74

STAGE I CONSTRUCTION

LAP WATERPROOFING DURING

6"

PROPOSED HMA
SURFACE CSE.

STAGE II CONSTRUCTION

\

I

v

PROPOSED WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE SYSTEM

WATERPROOFING TREATMENT

AT STAGE CONSTRUCTION

FACE OF PARAPET/CURB

APPROX. ¥4"

EXTEND WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE SYSTEM TO TOP OF H.M.A. SURFACE, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

H.M.A. WEARING SURFACE (MIX DESIGN AND THICKNESS AS SHOWN IN THE PLANS)

ASPHALT SAND SEAL PROTECTION

LAYER 1/2” THICK

COAL TAR EMULSION SLURRY,

0.3 GAL./SQ. YD. (CURE 24 HR.)

FIBERGLASS FABRIC

1.65 0Z./sQ. YD.
COAL TAR EMULSION

0.08 TO 0.10 GAL./SQ. YD.

FIBERGLASS FABRIC

1.65 0Z./sQ. YD.
COAL TAR EMULSION

0.08 TO 0.10 GAL./SQ. YD.

COAL TAR EMULSION 0.08 TO O

CURE 4 HR.

CURE 4 HR.

.10

A AT T T T T T AT T T T T T T T E AN TR A AR AR AN AN RN AN AN NANNANN N AN NANNNNNY

1N

L

VIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIA7IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIA

IAAAMAMAAMANNIANNAANNANANNANNAANMNANN AN NN NN AN AN AN AN AN NN AN NN N AN NN AN AN AN N AN NN AN N AN
LLLLLL LT LT L il i il il i A

GAL./SQ. YD. (CURE 4 HR.)

PENETRATING PRIMER, 0.01 GAL.

/SQ. YD.

(MANUFACTURER’S RECOMMENDED

CURE TIME)

TO BE PAID FOR AS WATER-

PROOFING MEMBRANE SYSTEM

TOP OF DECK (CLEAN CONCRETE SURFACE)

NOTES

THIS DETAIL HAS BEEN INCLUDED TO ILLUSTRATE THE
ASSOCIATED LAYERS AND CURE TIMES NECESSARY FOR THE
PLACEMENT OF THE WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE SYSTEM.
THIS DETAIL SHALL SUPPLEMENT, NOT SUPERSEDE,
SECTION 581 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.
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WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE SYSTEM DETAILS
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V4

AS-BUILT PATCHING PLAN

S.N. 092-0001 (EB) & 092-0002 (WB)

FLOOR DRAIN SPACING

@ 2 SPACES e 15-0” 12’-0” 12'-0" 2 SPACES @ 13'-0” 12'-0” 12’-0" 2 SPACES e 15'-Q” TYPICAL
= 30-0" = 26’-0" = 30’-0”
S~ \ ——
/ / / T / ///
inf ! " I u
nf ! " I
nf ! " .
nf ! " I
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nf ! y ! fn
- Tl - T - - - = - -
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1 / / 1/
11 / / / 11
/// ! / I
iyl ! a a o [ ] Q a Q a a o Ly
—i : SaES
END OF DECK PIER #1 PIER *2 /U\ END OF DECK
STA. 1285+49.37 STA. 1286+00.57 STA. 1286+50.57 / STA. 1287+01.78
¢ STRUCTURES /
STA. 1286+17.00 /
11285 1286 / 1287
7
/
/
lslg/ /
END OF DECK ¢ PIER *1 ¢ PIER #2 END OF DECK
STA. 1285+32.21 STA. 1285+83.43 STA. 1286+33.43 ) STA. 1286+84.63
i —
— 7] X = o o o o o
////
/] /
Iy /
/i /
A /
/ /
Iy ‘/
- - . . . . . .
/i /
Iy /
Iy /
l/
o
Ul
/// /
yl ! a a a a o o o
i
51/-2!/p" 50'-0" 51/-2l/p"
SPAN 1 SPAN 2 SPAN 3
152'-5"
END TO END OF DECK
NOTES
AREA OF DECK SLAB REPAIR HAS BEEN ESTIMATED. THE
ACTUAL QUANTITY AND LOCATIONS SHALL BE DETERMINED BY
THE ENGINEER AFTER THE EXISTING H.M.A. WEARING
SURFACE AND WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE ARE REMOVED. THE
ENGINEER SHALL SHOW THE ACTUAL LOCATIONS OF THE DECK
REPAIRS ON THIS SHEET.
CARE SHALL BE TAKEN TO PREVENT DAMAGE TO THE BILL OF MATERIALS
EXISTING FLOOR DRAINS. IF THE EXISTING DRAINS ARE
DAMAGED DURING CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE ITEM UNIT |[TOTAL
RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING AND INSTALLING AN APPROVED DECK SLAB REPAIR (PARTIAL) SQ YD | 173.0
REPLACEMENT AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE DEPARTMENT. DECK SLAB REPAIR (FULL-DEPTH, TYPE I) sQ YD | 15.0
DECK SLAB REPAIR (FULL-DEPTH, TYPE II) | SQ YD | 30.0
FILE NAME = USER NAME = simsgm DESIGNED - GMS REVISED - F.A.L SECTION COUNTY TOTAL | SHEET
c:\pw_work\pwidot\simsgm\d@187665\d5909f3 Bridge Repairs.dgn DRAWN - GMS REVISED - STATE OF ILLINOIS s N oAgsz__:g::iT EPBATgH:)I:(Z;—:(:.OAZN WB R;s (92-9BR)I-1 VERMILION SHT'_E,TS Nl?
PLOT oaLE - sp0m01 7/ CHECKED REVISED - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION N. (E8) (WE) CONTRACT NO. 90963
PLOT DATE = 18/18/2010 DATE - REVISED - SCALE: ‘ SHEET NO. - OF - SHEETS ‘ STA. TO STA. FED. ROAD DIST. NO.  [ILLINOIS]FED. AID PROJECT




WT 4 x 33.5 x 35'-2"

2¥," - HMA WEARING SURFACE & T
WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE SYSTEM L
______________ KD

PREFORMED JOINT SEALER
(TO BE REMOVED)

JOINT REPAIR DETAILS
S.N. 092-0001 (EB) & 092-0002 (WB)

( EXPANSION JOINTS OVER PIERS)

6" @ HOLES e 12" CTS. FOR

SECTION

%’ @ BOLTS SET ON 3" GAGE LINE.
6" @ VENT HOLES e 12" CTS.

SET ON 1%, GAGE LINE
14" @ 50° F

| ) _{ 2%, - HMA WEARING SURFACE &
| {éi i WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE SYSTEM
2

¥4 @ x 6" GRANULAR OR SOLID
FLUX FILLED HEADED STUDS
AUTOMATICALLY END WELDED AT
AN 12’7 CTS. (ALTERNATE ON WT)

/4" x V" BARS TACK

WELDED AT 6" CTS.

AT EXISTING JOINT

* 2 1/4”

WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE SYSTEM
& 1 172" HM.A. WEARING SURFACE

BACKER ROD HAVING A DIAMETER

1, @ 50° F
SILICONE JOINT SEALER, 1.5
* 2 174"
i WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE SYSTEM

& 1 1/2” HM.A. WEARING SURFACE

AN * 2 1/4" DIMENSION BASED ON 1 1/2"
\\\ H.M.A. WEARING SURFACE AND 3/4”
AN APPROXIMATE THICKNESS OF

WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE SYSTEM

SECTION AT PARAPET

SILICONE JOINT SEALER

NOTES

THE EXISTING PREFORMED JOINT SEALS SHALL BE
REMOVED AND THE STEEL JOINT ARMOR SHALL BE
CLEANED PRIOR TO THE INTALLATION OF THE

PROPOSED SILICONE JOINT SEALER.
WITH SILICONE JOINT SEALER, 1.5”

BILL OF MATERIALS - TWO STRUCTURES

COST INCLUDED

257 GREATER THAN JOINT OPENING
AT THE TIME OF INSTALLATION ITEM UNIT |TOTAL
SILICONE JOINT SEALER, 1.5 FOOT | 149.0
SECTION AT PROPOSED JOINT
FILE NAME = USER NAME = simsgm DESIGNED - CMS REVISED - F.A.IL SECTION COUNTY TOTAL | SHEET
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LOCATION 1

WIDTH RESTRICTION SIGNING DETAILS
LOCATIONS 1 & 2

LOCATION 2

CHERRY CT

OGDEN RD/2700E

NOIS NYNL3¥d bL-1 LS3IM
NOYd 6F-T11 SSOYIV 10343 =

1-74WB TO IL 49

o *
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<% 74 > oI x
wE [T 2|3 < w | T =N
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z T : w| 3|
=hY) -’ T
m X o
= S = g < 2
m, . QL c 0 w0 re=}
P o - = & %<
49 L s>
=< >
=
OGDEN L
LINCOLN ST
49 » ERECT BY GREENBOARD
el 1504 w
L&0h §
FILE NAME = USER NAME = simsgm DESIGNED -  CNP REVISED - F.AL TOTAL | SHEET
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WIDTH RESTRICTION SIGNING DETAILS
LOCATIONS 3 & 4

LOCATION 3 LOCATION 4

MAX WIDTH
12" -6"
3 MILES
AHEAD

- Z4EBTO T A5 331

* ERECT ACROSS FROM

v

15 NOSY3443ar

1S 143ano
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= = 532
= wN=
8 58
[ I
w : * L™
2n
- on BROWN RD
4 o
(o3
@
—
z
1
HOOTON RD

i [-74 IN DANVILLE
I-74 AT OAKWOOD INTERCHANGE 34 MILE EAST OF TL-1

= = simsgm - F.A.L. TOTAL | SHEET
FILE NAME USER NAME o DESIGNED CNP REVISED WIDTH RESTRICTION SIGNING DETAILS RTE. SECTION COUNTY SHEETS| NO.
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W12-2(0)-48""x48"(1200x1200)

SICN@ 4 SIGNS - W12-2(0)-48""x48"( 1200x1200) ARE TO BE PLACED AS SHOWN
ON SHEETS 13 AND 14 OR AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.

SIGN 5 SIGNS - (SIGN PANEL, TYPE II) AS SHOWN ARE TO BE PLACED
AS SHOWN ON SHEETS 13 & 14 OR AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.

. N

MAX WIDTH
12" -6"
*X MILES

AHEAD

RURAL 5'-0”" (1.52 m) (MIN.)
URBAN 7’0" (2.13 m) (MIN.)

SIGN PANEL, TYPE II

GENERAL NOTES

* - DISTANCES SHALL BE DISPLAYED

AS SHOWN ON SHEETS 13 & 14
FOR THE VARIOUS LOCATIONS

MAX WIDTH

12" -6"

*X MILES
AHEAD

BLACK LETTERS

(ORANGE)

W12-1103(0)-48""%x48"(1200x1200)
"D LETTERS/NUMBERS

1. ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES SHALL BE FURNISHED, ERECTED
AND MAINTAINED BY THE CONTRACTOR.

2. ALL SIGNS SHALL HAVE FLAGS INSTALLED UNLESS
OTHERWISE DIRECTED.

3. LOCATIONS OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES MAY BE ADJUSTED
BY THE ENGINEER.

4. ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL SHOWN ON THIS SHEET SHALL BE PAID
FOR AT THE CONTRACT LUMP SUM PRICE FOR WIDTH RESTRICTION
SIGNING.

5. ALL SIGNS SHALL BE POST MOUNTED UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED.

6. ALL SIGNS SHOWN ORANGE (0)

SHALL BE FLUORESCENT ORANGE.

Note: All dimensions are In INCHES

WHITE BACKGROUND

(mlliimeters) unless otherwise shown.

DISTRICT 5 DETAIL NO. X7200201
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